• Decline in other operating income impacted by mark-to-market movements in economic hedges

• Collective provision balance stable at $180m half-on-half

• Reaffirm CTI target of ~50% by end FY23

ANZ BANK TRADING UPDATE
• Refer to Section 4

Summary of key metrics ANZ6 Suncorp Bank3

NIM (%) 1.61% 1.93%

CTI (%) 52.1% 59.0%

25

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

1. The pro forma financial information does not include the impact of the purchase price allocation exercise which will be undertaken upon completion, alignment of accounting policies or alignment of financial periods
2. ANZ financials have been prepared based on reviewed accounts for the 6 months ended 31 March 2022
3. Suncorp Bank financials are unaudited and have been sourced from the Suncorp Group Ltd Investor Pack: Financial results for the half year ending 31 December 2021
4. No pro forma adjustment has been made for the impact of ANZ’s interim dividend paid on 1 July 2022 of $1.8b (dividend declared net of the dividend reinvestment plan). This is reflected in the June 2022 CET1 % presented on page 26
5. In June 2022, Suncorp Bank redeemed $375 million of its AT1 capital notes

Balance Sheet (A$b) ANZ
(Mar-22)2

Suncorp Bank
(Dec-21)3

Pro forma
adjustments4 Combined

Cash and cash equivalents 168.1 0.1 (2.3) 165.9

Investment securities 79.8 4.7 84.5

Loans and advances 651.4 58.4 709.8

Goodwill & other Intangibles 4.1 0.3 1.0 5.4

Other assets 114.0 6.8 120.8

Total assets 1,017.4 70.3 (1.3) 1,086.4

Deposits & other borrowings 780.3 44.8 825.1

Debt issuances 87.2 19.5 106.7

Other liabilities 88.1 1.2 89.3

Total equity 61.8 4.8 (1.3) 65.3

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION – PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET1

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

• Pro forma balance sheet is presented to show the impact of the acquisition of Suncorp
Bank and the equity raise on the Mar’22 balance sheet of the ANZBGL Group

• The following adjustments have been made
• Cash and cash equivalents have been adjusted by:

• $1.4b the expected cash acquisition cost to acquire the issued capital of
Suncorp Bank ($4.9b less the cash proceeds from the equity raise of $3.5b)

• $0.9b5 for the expected acquisition cost to acquire the Suncorp Bank AT1
instruments

• Goodwill and other intangibles adjustment of $1b represents the difference